10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

YOSVANY OJEDA (YOSVANY
OJEDA)

10 Races

RANDYS SANSO (SANSO
LOFT)

10 Races

SAMMY RASSAOUANI
(SAMMY)

10 Races

MANUEL RODRIGUEZ
(GALLO LOFT)

10 Races

JORGE CRESPO (ANUNAKI
LOFT)

10 Races

KENNIER PALMIRA (KPL
FAMILY LOFT)

10 Races

JAN JAWORSKI (JF
JAWORSKI)

10 Races

MIKE MALAY (MALAY LOFT)
10 Races

JOHN ROAN (ROAN LOFT)
10 Races

YOHANDER MONTERO
(MONTERO LOFT 2)

10 Races

EDDIE MONTALVO (DEJA VU
LOFT)

10 Races

JOSE DE LA FE (DE LA FE
LOFT)

10 Races

FABIAN TORRES (TN LOFT)
10 Races

YUVEL BARRETO
(AMERICAN KING CUP)

10 Races

Average Speed

Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025

YB

Release: A | Dist: All | North (N)
December 9th 2025, 7:43 pm

Average Speed: 1528.897 YPM

Total Distance: 2220.549 Miles
Average Speed: 1521.2 YPM

Total Distance: 2233.681 Miles
Average Speed: 1520.003 YPM

Total Distance: 2222.396 Miles
Average Speed: 1518.879 YPM

Total Distance: 2205.916 Miles
Average Speed: 1517.444 YPM

Total Distance: 2214.450 Miles
Average Speed: 1517.441 YPM

Total Distance: 2191.074 Miles
Average Speed: 1516.584 YPM

Total Distance: 2202.592 Miles
Average Speed: 1515.101 YPM
Total Distance: 2217.153 Miles
Average Speed: 1512.8 YPM

Total Distance: 2203.212 Miles
Average Speed: 1508.914 YPM

Total Distance: 2234.839 Miles
Average Speed: 1506.902 YPM

Total Distance: 2220.917 Miles
Average Speed: 1506.188 YPM

Total Distance: 2217.571 Miles
Average Speed: 1505.418 YPM
Total Distance: 2218.065 Miles
Average Speed: 1503.29 YPM

Total Distance: 2211.407 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-YB/averageSpeed/

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

42:36:12

43:4:19

42:53:17

42:36:6

42:48:25

42:21:18

42:36:6

42:55:31

42:43:13

43:26:43

43:13:56

43:11:15

43:13:9

43:9:2

12



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

LUKE MALIBORSKI (LUKE
LOFT)

10 Races

JOSE RIVERA (RIVERA LOFT)
10 Races

MARIO HURTADO (MARIO
HURTADO)

10 Races

ANASTACIO ROMAN
(BUSHMASTER)

10 Races

JORGE VEGA (SHERIFF LOFT)
10 Races

IDALBERTO QUINTERO
(QUINTERO LOFT)

10 Races

YASSER CASANOVA
(CASANOVA FAMILY LOFT)
10 Races

ISRAEL JIMENEZ (ISRAEL
LOFT)

10 Races

MARIAN HAREZA (MARIAN
HAREZA)

10 Races

OSCAR AGUILERA (OSCAR
AGULIERA)

10 Races

LUIS RODRIGUEZ (HEAVEN
ANGELS LOFT)

10 Races

Average Speed: 1502.019 YPM

Total Distance: 2230.797 Miles
Average Speed: 1501.547 YPM
Total Distance: 2217.201 Miles
Average Speed: 1499.489 YPM

Total Distance: 2221.837 Miles
Average Speed: 1495.98 YPM

Total Distance: 2202.767 Miles
Average Speed: 1495.581 YPM
Total Distance: 2203.475 Miles
Average Speed: 1486.631 YPM

Total Distance: 2228.428 Miles
Average Speed: 1485.228 YPM

Total Distance: 2214.202 Miles
Average Speed: 1477.51 YPM

Total Distance: 2239.964 Miles
Average Speed: 1472.771 YPM

Total Distance: 2239.647 Miles
Average Speed: 1460.306 YPM

Total Distance: 2259.417 Miles
Average Speed: 1435.013 YPM

Total Distance: 2224.807 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-YB/averageSpeed/

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

43:33:56

43:18:50

43:27:50

43:11:31

43:13:3

43:58:12

43:43:50

44:28:13

44:36:26

45:23:6

45:28:39

212



